
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1694 

ANSWERED ON-16/03/2022 

  

PROGRESS OF FOUR LANE PROJECTS IN BIHAR 

  

1694. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) the project-wise cost of Patna-Bakhtiarpur-Mokama four-lane, Koilwar-Bhojpur Buxar 

four-lane, Ara-Mohaniya four-lane and Patna-Gaya-Dobhi four-lane and the physical 

and financial progress made so far; and 

(b) the project-wise likely dates of completion? 

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) & (b)  The cost, physical & financial progress and likely date of completion of project 

packages in the stretches Patna-Bakhtiarpur-Mokama, Koilwar-Bhojpur Buxar, Ara-Mohaniya 

and Patna-Gaya-Dobhi are tabulated below: 

Sl. 

no 

Project Cost 

(Cr.) 

Physical 

Progress (%) 

Financial 

Progress 

(%) 

Likely date of 

completion 

Patna-Bakhtiarpur-Mokama 

1. Patna-Bakhtiyarpur 908.02 99.78 99.60 Completed (PCC 

issued on 

01.04.2020) 

2. Bakhtiyarpur-Mokama 837.09 41.76 36.49 31.12.2022 

Koilwar-Bhojpur-Buxar 

 3. Koilwar-Bhojpur 825.17 84.25 80.55 31.12.2022 

4. Bhojpur-Buxar 681.67 73.60 72.32 17.10.2022 

Ara-Mohaniya 

5. Ara-Pararia 700.00 52.03 50.01 16.07.2023 

6. Pararia-Mohania 690.00 28.1 26.01 16.07.2023 

Patna-Gaya-Dobhi 

7. Patna-Gaya-Dobhi Pkg-1 649.90 21.26 19.32 31.03.2023 

8. Patna-Gaya-Dobhi Pkg-2 496.47 27.00 25.29 31.03.2023 

9. Patna-Gaya-Dobhi Pkg-3 464.09 31.25 27.89 31.03.2023 
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